Region 18 CHAMPIONSHIPS &
Last Chance/Celebration Concurrent Show,
With the Eastern Canadian Breeders Championships

ECB: Evening — July 19"
AHAEC Celebration & Last Chance Concurrent — July 20"
Region 18 Championships — July 215t & July 22

** Entries Received by June 11" Receive $20/discount per stall**
Early arrival fee without approval $50/horse if not organized through Joshua Schildroth

OFEICIALS:

Debbie Reid: AHAEC Celebration classes except Sport Horse and Dressage

Tim GOgg INS,: Last Chance classes except Sport Horse & Dressage

Christine Reupke : AHAEC Celebration Sport Horse Classes In Hand & Under Saddle
Lynne Poole: Last Chance Dressage classes

Deb Whltty All Region 18 Championship classes except Sport Horse and Dressage

Kara Miller Hatzai: All Region 18 Championship classes except Sport Horse and Dressage

Jill Barton: ECAB Championships including Sport Horse

Kellie Towers: Region 18 Championships Dressage/Sport Horse Dressage Type
Diane Ratigan: Region 18 Sport Horse Championships Hunter & Combined Type

STEWARDS: Allan Ehrlick and Jill Barton

*** Region 18 Call Judges will be assigned in our Show Office at the
beginning of the show for Region 18 Main Ring Classes***

f
ALL Entries must be RECEIVED by Friday June 30, 2023
or will be considered POST ENTRIES and CHARGED ACCORDINGLY

Visit Region 18 website or Facebook for current information and updates.

Revised issue as of May 1, 2023



Entries Secretary: ......... Jennifer Tucker 502-257-2868

Show Manager ............ Joshua Schildroth 647-242-4855

Announcer Indoor Ring............. Brian Enrico

Announcer Dressage/SH........... Trish Brown
Awards/Ribbons..................cc Deb Leard-Growcott
Farrier.......ooooiii Andrew Lowry 519-541-7463
MediC......oeveiiiiiii canaPHEM
Photographer....................o.ol Kim Arndt Photography
Stewards...........ocooeiiiii Allan Ehrlick & Jill Barton

Veterinarian (on call) ......... Bennett Equine Services 1-800-565-6823 (Pager)

This event will be held in accordance with provincial regulations as well as those imposed by the Ancaster Agricultural facility with regards
to COVID-19 restrictions and mandates.

Region 18 Championship Show is sanctioned as BRONZE competition of Equestrian Canada, and all are governed by the rules of

EC. (A602.1)

Every class offered herein is covered by the rules and specifications of the current rules of EC and will be held and judged in accordance
with the EC Rule Book. (A602.2)

EQUESTRIAN CANADA STATEMENT OF PRINCIPLE

Equestrian Canada (EC), the national equestrian federation of Canada, supports adherence to humane treatment of horses in all
competitions under its jurisdiction.

EC is committed to

o Upholding the welfare of horses, regardless of value, as a primary consideration in all activities;

e Requiring that horses be treated with kindness, respect, and the compassion that they deserve, and that they never be
subjected to mistreatment;

e Ensuring that owners, trainers and exhibitors or their agents use responsible care in the handling, treatment and transportation
of their horses as well as horses placed in their care for any purpose;

e Providing for the continuous well-being of horses by encouraging routine inspection and consultation with health care
professionals and competition officials to achieve the highest possible standards of nutrition, health, comfort, sanitation and
safety as a matter of standard operating procedure;

o Continuing to support scientific studies on equine health and welfare;

e Increasing education in training and horsemanship practices;

e Requiring owners, trainers and exhibitors to know and follow their sanctioning organization's rules, and to work within industry
regulations in all equestrian competition;

¢ Reviewing, revising and developing competition rules and regulations that protect the welfare of horses.

The standard by which conduct or treatment will be measured is that which a reasonable person, informed and experienced in generally
accepted equine training and exhibition procedures, would determine to be neither cruel, abusive nor inhumane.

Equestrian Canada Regulations
Any horse entered in any class at a competition may be selected for equine medication control testing while at the event location.
(A602.5)
“Per Article A801, every entry at an EC sanctioned competition shall constitute an agreement by the person responsible that the owner,
lessee, trainer, manager, agent, coach, driver, or rider and horse shall be subject to the EC Constitution and all rules of EC and any
additional rules set by the competition. It is the responsibility of all individuals participating in any capacity in EC sanctioned competitions
to be knowledgeable regarding the EC constitution and the applicable rules of EC and the additional rule, if any, imposed by the
competition. (A602.7)

Do not participate in this EC sanctioned competition if you do not consent to be bound by the constitution and rules of EC and any

additional rules imposed by the competition.” (A602.7)




FEE SCHEDULE

**FEES CAN NOT BE SPLIT BETWEEN ENTRIES**

Canadian Funds quoted Pre-Entry
REGION 18 Last Chance & AHAEC Celebration Fee Schedule
Walk-Trot/Jog 10 & Under, Lead Line $20.00
Dressage (English or Western) $40.00
All Other Performance/In Hand classes $40.00
*POST ENTRY- Add flat rate of $20 for horses entered into the show after June 30th** $20.00
ALL DRESSAGE ENTRIES MUST be RECEIVED by June 30t to allow for processing & scheduling
AHA Resolution 9/90 (per horse, $5 USD converted to $7 CAD) per show. $7.00

AHA Single Event Fee (applicable if not an AHA competition member) $35USD converted to $45 CAD $45.00
REGION 18 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

All classes except for Dressage Classes $70.00
Dressage Classes $70.00
Walk-Trot/Jog 10 & Under, Lead Line $20.00
** POST ENTRY- Add flat rate of $40 for horses entered into the show after June 30th** $40.00

2023 Regional Show, it is still required for you to enter classes by the closing date.
ALL DRESSAGE ENTRIES MUST be RECEIVED by June 30" to allow for processing & scheduling

AHA Resolution 9-90 (per horse $20 USD converted to $28 CAD) $28.00
EASTERN CANADIAN BREEDERS CHAMPIONSHIPS

All Classes $45.00

AHA Resolution 9-90 (per horse $20 USD converted to $28 CAD) $28.00
OTHER SHOW FEES

OFFICE FEE---------- $28/Regionals and other shows are noted $28.00

Medic Fee------- ONE-PER HORSE PER ENTRY FORM $15.00

Equestrian Canada Drug Fee------ONE PER HORSE PER SHOW $5.00

AHA RESULTS FEE PER HORSE PER SHOW ($5 USD, converted to $7 CAD) $7.00

Stalls (Horse or Tack) Wed July 19 at 11:00am to Sat July 22 at 11:59 pm. $150.00

Payment cannot be divided among entrants.

Off-trailer (No stall) $50.00

Shavings- Pre-orders, per bag $10.00

Camper Fee with Hydro Only--NO Water hook up- come full!. Hose on site for top up. $110.00

Camper Fee with NO hydro- Parking Only $80.00

N.S.F./ Returned Cheques in currency drawn on. $100.00

*FAILURE TO SCRATCH FEE- Show Secretary OR In Gate Person must be notified of any scratch prior

to the class being called or you will be billed. Please help make our show run smoothly! $10.00

AMERICAN EXHIBITORS: Conversion 25%. Show management has right to adjust rate based upon extraordinary
adjustments in foreign exchange rates at time of show. All Canadian Exhibitors to pay in CAD.

MAKE ALL CHEQUES/DRAFTS PAYABLE TO "REGION 18 "
Etransfers to PAYMENTSREGION18@GMAIL.COM
Credit Card payments will be accepted with a 3% convenience charge.

Region 18 AHA Championship Show is approved and recognized by Arabian Horse Association: Last
Chance 221815581, ECAB 221815583, R18 Champs 221815582 and all are Equine Canada Bronze rated events



Disclaimer: Region 18 reserves the right to change and modify this prize list prior to the start to July 5
Please note: Unless approved in writing by show management, professional photography and video
equipment, cameras with lenses longer than 4 inches or cameras of any size mounted on a tripod are not permitted
under any circumstance to be used within any of the show rings except by our official show photographer. Any
images taken cannot be sold or given away to exhibitors without the express written permission from our official
show photographer and show management **



AHA Membership Statement

Each competitor (this includes at least one recorded owner and ALL trainers, drivers, riders, halter handlers, coaches and the
person(s) signing the entry blank) in an Arabian Horse Association Recognized Arabian Division, at the time of entry into
competition, must submit a copy of avalid AHA Membership Competition card, Join AHA or pay an AHA Single Event Membership
fee PER competitor. Note that AHA Single Event Memberships are not accepted at ECA Breeders or Regional Shows- full
competition membership must be held by above listed parties.

When an agent signs for the owner at an AHA recognized competition, both the owner and agent must be members of AHA or pay
the AHA Single Event Membership (if applicable).

Single Event membership is not acceptable at AHA Regional or National Competitions.

Exhibitors in Walk-Trot classes are exempt from AHA membership requirements at qualifying competitions, but must have an
AHA membership with Competition card at AHA Regional and National Competitions.

Exhibitors in Lead Line classes or Parents/Guardians signing for minors are exempt from AHA membership requirements.

ALL HORSES MUST HAVE BEEN VACCINATED FOR FLU/RHINO(1&4) no more

than 6 months and no less than 7 days prior to arrival at show. Competition
management may request supporting documentation confirming a horse’s compliance with mandatory
vaccination requirements and horses not in compliance may be asked to leave the event site.

“All horses attending Equestrian Canada sanctioned competitions must have met the requirements of
Acrticle A519, Vaccinations. See Rules of Equestrian Canada, Section A, General Regulations, Article

A519, Vaccinations.”

“When registering for EC sanctioned competitions, athletes must indicate the name of their coach on the entry form
or specify that they are self-coached.

Coaches from other countries, must be in good-standing with their home federation and must declare/have proof of
insurance. See Rules of Equestrian Canada, Section A, General Regulations, Article 102, Safe Sport Environments."

** Dog Obstacle Course!! ** In Hand Trail Classes
** JACKPOT

** Liberty Classes

** Hunter Type & Dressage Type Sport Horse Classes

Hotels with Horse Show Rates

Rooms are being held under “Region 18 Championships”, Rate valid until mid June, but book early to ensure
availability. Cut off date of 30 days prior to the horse show to get the discounted rate.

In Brantford:
Best Western Brantford (519) 753-8651 Hampton Inn & Suites 519-720-0084
Home 2 Suites by Hilton 226-368-3000

In Hamilton: Courtyard by Marriott 905-383-7772



SHOW INFORMATION- please read!

SHOW OFFICE OFFICE The office will be open Wednesday July 19 from 11:00 am to 9:00 p.m. The Show Secretary hours will be open
from Wednesday July 19 from 12:00pm to the conclusion of the Eastern Canadian Breeders Show. The hours for the remaining days will
be posted at the office but will be at least one-half hour prior to the start of classes, to the end of the last class each day. Exhibitors are
requested to report to the show office as soon as possible after arrival, to pick up show packets, correct any pending items or make entries.
It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to review and confirm their entry paperwork before leaving the show office, as any class
changes made after that point will be considered post entries.

* *LOCATION Ancaster Fairgrounds are located at 630 Trinity Rd S, Jerseyville, ON LOR1RO. Exit Highway 403 at Copetown Exit #55,
head South on Route52/Trinity Rd. All trailers to enter Gate #3. No Access to stabling from Gates 1 & 2.

ENTRIES

1. All entries are to be received by June 30th, 2023 for all horses. Any entry received after this date will be billed the appropriate
POST ENTRY FEES- refer to Fee Schedule- except for Dressage, where every entry must be received by July 4™ to allow for scheduling.
If you intend to qualify at the Last Chance Show, please submit the completed Region 18 entry form with classes selected. You will receive
a refund for classes you do not achieve the required qualifications for.

2. Entries must be submitted on the Official Entry Form for the show, which may be duplicated. Entries will not be processed without a
payment, and open cheques will be processed in the proper amount and deposited when received. SINGLE ITEM FEES (SUCH AS
STALLS, SPONSORSHIPS, etc.) CANNOT BE SPLIT Note that some items are charged per show, but Stalls are only once per horse.
Please read and complete the entry form carefully. Hors Concours entries are not accepted at this show.

3. Waivers- One waiver form must be completed for EACH show entered and must be signed by all required parties. Juniors CANNOT sign
waivers, and there must be an address provided for each Junior.

*CHEQUES COVERING MORE THAN ONE ENTRY are to be accompanied by a detailed description of how the money is to be applied.
*Each competitor is responsible for supplying management with correct association numbers (USEF, EC, AHA) for horse, owner, rider, and
trainer, before the day(s) of the competition. The scores of competitors who fail to supply correct numbers may not be counted toward
National awards.

*BACK NUMBERS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION IS PROVIDED TO THE SHOW OFFICE AND
PAYMENT FOR CLASSES HAS BEEN MADE.

*There will be a $100.00 fee for each returned cheque.

*Refunds on fees will be made upon request with a written statement from your Veterinarian on said Veterinarian's letterhead, if received
by July 5, 2023. NO REFUNDS on stalls after July 5, 2023. Office fees are non-refundable; AHA Res 9-90 and AHA results fees

REGIONAL QUALIFICATION *** kk*

Regional qualifications have been CONTINUED for 2023. Refer to AHA Qualification Chart to ensure you are qualified. Please refer to
AHA Handbook Chapter 14 for requirements for 2023 Regionals, as well as any National shows.

Also, please note that per AHA Chapter 14 Qual 102.7 “Placings in Regionals/Canadian Breeders/East Coast or Pacific Slope
Championships do not qualify a horse for Regional Championships.” To be shown in an ATR/H/D class, the horse must be qualified by an
Amateur. Refer to AHA Article 101.16- “It is the responsibility of the person(s) signing the Entry Form to verify that the horse is eligible and verified to
compete in the respective Regional Championship class(es).”

REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS Horses shown at these shows must have been issued a certificate of registration from the Canadian
Horse Registry and/or the Arabian Horse Registry of America or if under one year of age be eligible for registration and registration applied
for, and must be entered in their full registered name. Only weanlings that have had registration applied for may show without registration
papers. A copy of the registration papers showing proof of ownership must be submitted with the entry form at the time of making entries.
In the case of a sale or lease, it is required that a contract of the sale or lease, or statement from the owner be submitted with the copy of
the registration papers.

Horses shown in the Half/Anglo Arabian Division must have been issued a Registration certificate from CPAR or AHA or be eligible for
registration if under one year of age. Half-Arabian colts/stallions two years and older may not compete in Half-Arabian/Anglo Arabian
breeding line classes.

HORSE HEALTH REQUIREMENTS Current health certificates are required for all horses coming from the United States into Canada.
Please check with your veterinarian regarding border crossing regulations (i.e., Negative EIA/Coggins test). EC now requires all horses to
have been vaccinated for EHV 1 & 4 prior to admittance to grounds. Refer to EC Rules, Section A Article 514.

excluded. 75% of class entry fees will be refunded on receipt of a veterinarian certificate following the close of entries, but prior to your
classes. Exhibitors must notify the Show Secretary of cancellations prior to the time the class is called.

SAFE SPORT All competitive athletes, owners, and officials are required to complete two EC Safe Sport training sessions, EC Concussion
Awareness and Fostering Healthy Environments found in the ECampus within your MyEC account. The training courses are provided
FREE of charge to all sport license holders. Coaches have safe sport training as part of their status program certification.

AMATEUR STATUS Every person who has reached his/her 19" birthday and competes in classes for amateurs under EC rules must
possess current amateur certification issued by Equestrian Canada or equivalent USEF certification if USEF member.

*Junior/Amateur age will be determined as of December 1 of the previous year for the purposes of AHA youth classes. All adults are
determined as of December 1 in accordance with EC Arabian rules B1402.10.

RECIPROCITY EC Sport License holders / USEF membership status is recognized by each of the U.S. and Canada under an agreement
between the Federations. This agreement pertains to rule infractions Residents of Canada MUST be a member of Equestrian Canada.
EC rules take precedence.



TBA Classes TBA classes may be any class on the AHA class list apart from Working Cow, Obstacle driving, Marathon, Combined Driving,
Driven Dressage, Endurance, Competitive Trail, Racing, Barrels, Poles, or other classes we do not have access to materials or proper
facilities needed to run. TBA'’s are awarded on a first come first serve basis, must be reserved with the show secretary, must be approved
by the show committee, and must be paid for in advance of show. Show management reserves the right to allocate the TBA slots in a
manner to facilitate the show. Payment of $25 CAD ($19 USD) is required in addition to the set class entry fee.

STABLE AREA

ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURE TIMES

Stalls are available Wednesday July 19 beginning at 11am and must be vacated by Saturday July 22 at 1159 pm (discuss with Joshua
Schildroth for other arrangements).

STABLING Is limited and will not be allocated unless stalls have been PAID FOR IN FULL and STABLING FORMS submitted to the
Show Secretary-No postdated cheques. Stalls are assigned as stall fees are paid. Early entry is an advantage for stabling assignment.
Exhibitors wishing to stable together must send their entries in the same envelope.

Anyone found using stalls that were not assigned to them by the stabling managers will be subject to penalty, and possible ejection from
grounds. NO REFUNDS on stalls after June 30, 2023. Each exhibitor is responsible for the cleanliness of his/her aisle.

Stalls must not be altered by removal of panels. You will be billed for any damage due to screws, tape, etc.

*HORSES MUST BE BATHED IN DESIGNATED WASH STALL AREAS. There are both indoor and outdoor wash racks, but hot water is
limited.

*SHAVINGS Will be available at current market price. Please order by the closing date to ensure availability.

*Manure disposal is provided for in designated areas.

GENERAL

ADMISSION TO ARENA No person will be permitted to enter the arena except class participants, judges, and their assistants, show
photographers and show management personnel. Attendants will not be permitted in arena until summoned by order of the judge.
ASTM/SEI HEADGEAR Properly fitting protective headgear meeting ASTM/SEI standards must be worn, with harness secured, by the
following: 1) All juniors riding in Hunt Seat Equitation sections; 2) All juniors riding on competition grounds, unless exempted for the class
in which they are competing at that time; All juniors must also always wear footwear with appropriate heel when riding.

CALL FOR CLASSES The two-minute rule will be STRICTLY ENFORCED. Only when a horse or rider/diver/handler has back-to-back
classes will a 3-minute tack hold be granted if requested before the end of the preceding session. All tack changes must be made at the
entrance gate to the arena.

CAMPERS There are hydro hook ups available with 15-, 30- or 50-amp service. No Water connection, so come prepared. There is a
hose on the grounds which can be used to top up. No pump out. First paid, first reserved. Camper plate number is required before entries
will be released. Verification tickets will be provided when entries are picked up and must be visibly displayed. YOU WILL BE ASSIGNED
TO A LOCATION. CAMPERS MUST NOT BE PLUGGED INTO ANY OF THE BARN HYDRO OUTLETS OR TO ANOTHER CAMPER
HOOKED UP TO HYDRO. NO CAMPING IN TENTS PERMITTED FOR SAFETY REASONS.

CONDUCT Exhibitors are hereby notified that any act of discourtesy or disobedience to Judges, Officials and/or Show Staff on the part of
the owner, trainer, rider, or any other attendant, shall be grounds to disqualify the horse, and all entry fees and other charges and prize
money won shall be forfeited. The Show Committee also bears the responsibility to aid the judges in avoiding contact with exhibitors or
their agents before and during the show.

Horses shall not be punished unnecessarily or severely. No excessive whipping will be tolerated. Horses must always be treated with
respect.

DIVISION/COMBINING/RESTRICTION OF CLASSES Classes may be split or combined at the discretion of show management.
Management reserves the right to split any class for safety purposes. Management reserves the right to limit entries if required.

DOGS All dogs must always be on leashes and not allowed in the show arena complex. Stoop and Scoop in effect- fines applicable for
non-compliance.

DRUG TESTING Any horse entered in any class at a competition subject to the requirement to pay drug testing fees may, while on the
competition grounds and may be selected for equine medication control testing.

FOOTING 120’x 285’ main indoor arena is sand, indoor warm up is 100°’X220’ sand/dirt mix, and 2 large outdoor rings are sand mix.
GOLF CARTS/MOTORIZED SCOOTERS/ETC All operators must hold a valid Driver’s License and all vehicles shall always be operated
in a safe and prudent manner. The operation of any vehicle on the show grounds constitutes agreement to be bound by these provisions.
IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS Every horse will be assigned an identification number, and this number must be worn by exhibitors when the
horse is being shown. Any exhibitor using a wrong number or having no number may be excused or disqualified at the Judge’s discretion.
JUDGES In the event of illness or failure of a Judge to attend this show or perform his duties, the Show Committee reserves the right to
substitute a judge. No contact shall be made with the Judges before or during the period of the Show unless accompanied by an EC
Steward. No exhibitor has the right to inspect the Judge's cards without the Judge's permission.

LUNGING Please limit lunging to outdoor warm up areas whenever possible. NO LUNGING will be allowed indoors once the show has
begun for the day until all classes are over for the day. Lunging should be done with caution and respect for ridden/driven horses.
PADDOCK INSPECTION PROCEDURE In all Regional Show Breeding and In-Hand Classes, horses will enter in an assigned order and
be inspected for signs of abuse immediately prior to entrance into the ring for judging. The Order of Go shall be determined and posted by
the birth date, oldest to youngest. The manner of inspection will be at the discretion of the Show Management. Any horse that does not
enter the ring in his assigned order may be eliminated at the discretion of the Show Management. Judging will be done in accordance with
AHA Resolution 11/06 using the “in the ring” procedure”. For more information on this system, please visit the AHA website.

PARKING There are designated parking areas for cars and horse transports. Please ensure that you do not leave vehicles adjacent to
barn areas where they will interfere with animals or other exhibitors' access.

P.A. SYSTEM Due to possible unforeseen problems with any mechanical device, the P.A. system and class calls over that system are
considered a courtesy. The exhibitor is responsible for having his horse at the gate at the prescribed time.




PROTESTS Protest may be made to the show committee by an exhibitor, owner, agent, trainer, or the parent of a junior exhibitor for any
violation of EC rules. It must be in writing, signed by the protester, addressed to the secretary of the competition at which time the alleged
violation occurred; accompanied by a deposit of $100.00. It must be received by the Steward, competition Manager or a member of the
Show Committee within 48 hours of the alleged violation.

RESPONSIBILITY Region 18 Arabian Horse Show and/or the owners of the show facility will not be responsible for any article of any kind
or nature that may be lost or destroyed or in any way damaged. Each exhibitor will be responsible for any injury that may be occasioned to
any person or any animal, or damage to any property while on the show grounds by any horse owned or exhibited by him/her, and shall
indemnify the Management against all legally established claims or damages of any kind or nature that may grow out of any injury
occasioned by any horse owned or exhibited by him/her. PRESENTATION OF THE SIGNED ENTRY FORM SHALL BE DEEMED AN
ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RULES, AND ALL RULES OF EC AND AHA.

SCHEDULE Show Management reserves the right to change and modify the schedule of events as necessary to accommodate the entries
received. Any class where numbers of entries will cause overcrowding in the arena will be split upon the decision of Show Management;
such splits to be announced.

SHOEING REGULATIONS See current EC rule book for shoeing requirements — Arabians 4 3. " toe; HA Arabians 5 ¥4 " toe. Only clear
material may be used on Breeding/In-Hand horses being exhibited. We reserve the right to check any horse for compliance with shoeing
rules.

SMOKING RESTRICTIONS/FIRE REGULATIONS Smoking is prohibited in the barns, in the show arena, in the paddock areas or where
otherwise posted. No open flames in stabling areas. No pressurized propane tanks allowed in stabling areas. No excessive accumulation
of litter or rubbish. All entrances, aisles, stairways, etc. must be free and clear of obstructions. All stall curtains to be of flame-retardant
material.

TOP 5 AWARDS Top 5 Awards will be made regardless of the number of entries in a class. Only awards made to the top 50% rounded up
of the class will receive AHA Breeders Sweepstakes payout, AHA Horse Achievement Award, High Point Horse Achievement Award, High
Point Amateur Achievement Award and Distance Award Points.

VETERINARIAN INSPECTION At the Show Committee's discretion, any animal may be subject to an examination by the show Veterinarian
as a safeguard against communicable equine disease.

Entries will not be processed without payment.
Open cheques will be processed in the proper amount.
and deposited when received.

Payments covering more than one entry
are to be accompanied by a detailed description of how the money is to be applied.

Region 18 Wants YOU.....AS A SPONSOR! We thank you for your
tremendous support.

Offering a variety of levels to suit your needs:
(circle your selections)

$50 Eastern Canadian Breeders Championship Show Class Sponsor OR Last Chance/AHAEC Celebration
Promote our Canadian-bred and owned champion horses! Sponsors will be recognized throughout the
show, on the website, in newsletter and follow-up appreciation.

$250 Bronze Sponsorship

$100 Silver Sponsorship

$750 Gold Sponsorship

OTHER: $100- Coffee/Goodies Each Day of the Show

SPONSOR NAME & Email:
Class(es) to be Sponsored:
In Memory of (if desired) :
Send payment to Alice Draper 220 Danile St. Erin Ont NOB 1T0 Cheque payable to Region18

THANK YOU VERY MUCH -- YOUR SUPPORT & CONTRIBUTION
ARE GREATLY APPRECIATED!!




*** ECB Show #3:1516004
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Competition Sponsor: _____ ECAB-221815583
Last (;han_ee Qualifier 221815581

AHA Recognition Show/Recor.

The Arabian Horse Association is a major
equine association serving members in the
United States and Canada. It registers and
maintains a database of more than one
million Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo-
Arabian horses and administers more than
$2.5 million in annual prize money. AHA
produces championship events, recognizes
over 500 Arabian horse shows and distance
rides annually and provides activities and
programs that promote breeding and
ownership. For information about Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.
org or visit ArabianHorses.org.

o AHA Hrowgh your local club fon e following grear membes bewefiss:

* Discounted subscription to Modem Arabian Horse magazine

e Reduced rate for competition privileges across a variety of disciplines for local, regional
and national AHA-approved shows and rides

e Peace of mind with 1 million in personal liability insurance through Equisure
e Preferred rates on horse registrations and transfers

e Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the warl4A BEeYoeDlinBA e E3:8 863195
*  Numerous oppofilHEpdAGESE BTN GO PISMRPIE R OIEFSSROON IKOF2MD

e Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

Contact your local club:

mﬁﬁmw

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints
relating to judges’ and stewards’ conduct when filed by exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or
others, and when accompanied by, a ten-dollar ($10.00) filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments,
compliments, questions, inquiries are encouraged when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write:
Judges & Stewards Commissioner, 10805 E. Bethany Dr., Aurora, CO 80014; (303) 696-4539.

Arabian Horse Association 10805 East Bethany Drive  Aurora, CO 80014
303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax  ArabianHorses.org

Please note that trailer access is only available through Gate #3. You may exit
through this gate or the Wilson Rd Exit.

Remember to send in your stabling forms with payment to enable us to group you
together with your friends and travelling companions!




SUMMER FUNDRAISER:
SILENT AUCTION

Great variety of items available including

equine oriented products, home décor pieces, to gift packages featuring
an array of beverages & food products.

Bid to support your Region and Club’s activities!

Can't stay to the end of the Region 18 Show?
Opt to purchase any item in the Silent Auction at a “pay & take” price.
All items will be displayed from Thursday July 20th through to end of auction.

**Bidders must be in attendance to pick up items at close of Auction** Contact Sherry Grubb if you have
any item that you would be interested in donating

Exhibitors,

We understand that the Last Chance/Celebration show may be the last or only option you will
have to earn your qualifications to the Regional classes, given there were very limited ways to
qualify over the past year due to the many complications the COVID-19 pandemic presented.

As you need only enter and successfully complete the Last Chance/Celebration class(es) to
gain your qualifications, we are strongly encouraging you to enter the Region 18
Championship show by the June 30t closing date so we can avoid having a large number of
entries done at the show (where a post entry fee will be applied). If for some reason you fail to
qualify, we will gladly refund any class fees associated with the Regional classes deemed non-
eligible.

Qualifications earned by participation (enter and complete class) at an AHA approved event from 2022 to
the closing of entries to count. May also earn participation through the AHA Open Program for eligible
divisions. Verify your status in the Members Section of the AHA website www.ArabianHorses.org. See the
full details for Participation requirements here:
https://www.arabianhorses.org/export/content.export/aha-docs/AHA Approved Qualifications.pdf

Throughout this prize list:

o HA/AA refers to the Half Arabian/Anglo Arabian registries
e 3% Denotes a 2023 Regional Sweepstakes Allocated Class

EACH SHOW HAS ITS OWN ENTRY FORM,
AND A WAIVER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH SHOW




Last Chance/ Celebration Show — Thursday, July 21,

2023 TBD

Main Indoor Arena Judge: Debbie Reid & Tim Goggins
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Arabian Mare Breeding
Arabian Mare Breeding ATH
Arabian Geldings In Hand
Arabian Gelding In Hand ATH
Arabian Stallion Breeding
Arabian Stallion Breeding ATH
HA/AA Mare Breeding

HA/AA Mare Breeding ATH
HA/AA Gelding In Hand

. HA/AA Gelding In Hand ATH

. Showmanship AATH 19 & Over

. Showmanship 18 & Under

. HA/AA English Pleasure Open

. HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
. Arabian Western Pleasure Open
. Walk/Trot Pleasure 11 & Over

. Walk/Trot Equitation 11 & Over
. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

. Saddle Seat Equitation JTR

. Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
. HA/AA Ladies Sidesaddle Open

. Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

. Hunt Seat Equitation ATR NT)J

. Arabian English Pleasure Open

. Arabian Ranch Horse Riding

. HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding

. Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR
. HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR
. Western Horsemanship JTR

. Lead Line

. Arabian Reining Horse Open

. HA/AA Reining Horse Open

26
34
14
21
400
418
450
468
1371
918
515
540
190
1261
1263
290
925
95
605
198
733
939
75
3006
3028
3008
3028
951
NR
225
660

34.
35.
36.

Arabian Reining Horse ATR
HA/AA Reining Horse ATR
TBA

BREAK

37.
38.

Arabian In Hand Eng/West Trail
HA/AA In Hand Eng/West Trail

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.
68.

Arabian Western Trail

HA/AA Western Trail

Arabian Western Trail ATR

HA/AA Western Trail ATR

Arabian Ranch Rail

HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure

A/HA/AA Carriage Pleasure Driving Turnout
A/HA/AA Carriage Pleasure Driving Working
A/HA/AA Carriage Pl. Reinsmanship
Walk/Trot/Jog Equitation 10 & Under
Walk/Trot/Jog Pleasure 10 & Under

HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

HA/AA English Show Hack Open

TBA

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open
Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ JTR

TBA

Arabian English Show Hack Open

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Mounted Native Costume Open
Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle Open

HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over

HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 & over
Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 & Over
TBA

TBA

TBA

230
665

1388
1394

210
645
216
651
1733
2344
1231
1227
1235
890
915
620
754

299
150
939

315
741
590
165
1156
1446
1512
2078
2018



69. TBA

LAST CHANCE DRESSAGE

Thursday, July 20th 8 AM Start in Outdoor Ring

Tests may be run out of order.
Sport Horse: Christine Reupke
Dressage: Lynne Poole

100. USDF Intro Level Walk-Trot — Test A
101. USDF Intro Level Walk-Trot — Test B
102. Training Level Test 3

103. Training Level ATR Test 3

104. First Level Test3

105. First Level ATR Test 3

106. Second Level Test3

107. Second Level ATR Test 3

108. Third Level Test 3

109. Third Level ATR Test 3

110. Fourth Level Test3

111. Prix St. Georges

112. WDAA Intro Test 4

113. WDAA Intro Test 4 — ATR

114. WDAA Basic Test 4

115. WDAA Basic Test 4 — ATR

116. WDAA Level 1 Test 4

117. WDAA Level 1 Test 4 — ATR

118. WDAA Level 2 Test 4

119. WDAA Level 2 Test 4 ATR

Last Chance/Celebration Sport Horse

Last Chance Sport Horse Judge: Lynne Poole
Celebration Sport Horse Judge: Christine Reupke

Open Card for In Hand Classes

1382
1382
790
792
797
801
1807
1810
815
818
823
882
2201
2213
2301
2313
2401
2413
2501
2513

120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

Arabian Sport Horse Mares In Hand
Arabian Sport Horse Mares In Hand ATH
Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In Hand
Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In Hand ATH
Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In Hand
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In Hand

HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In Hand ATH
HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In Hand
HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings In Hand ATH
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions In Hand

Break

130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR
Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack
HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack
Dressage Seat Equitation ATR

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

39
43
53
57
46
475
479
494
498
484

335
773
339
777
347
1050
429

**No Post Entry for Dressage- June 30th deadline for both

LC/Celebration Qualifier and R18 Championships**



EASTERN CANADIAN BREEDERS CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

WEDNESDAY, JULY 19
AHA #221815583
JUDGE: Jill Barton
Classes to beqin after 5:00pm

600. Arabian In Hand English/Western Trail 1388
601. HA In Hand English Western Trail 1394
602. Arabian Western Trail Horse 210
603. HA Western Trail Horse 645
604. Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Geldings — Open 53
605. Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Mares — Open 39
606. Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Stallions — Open 46
607. HA Sport Horse Geldings In Hand — Open 494
608. HA Sport Horse Mares In Hand — Open 475
609. Arabian Mares 2 & Over 1
610. Arabian Stallions 2 & Over 14
611. Arabian Geldings 2 & Over 27
612. HA/AA Mares 2 & Over 400
613. HA/AA Geldings 2 & Over 450
614. Showmanship ATH 918
615. Arabian Country English Pleasure 95
616. HA/AA Western Pleasure 620
616a) Arabian Hunter Pleasure 290
617. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle 773
618. HA/AA Country English Pleasure 540
619.HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR 741
620. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR 339
621. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 733
622. Arabian Western Pleasure 190
623. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR 777
624. Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 1329
625. Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR 299
626. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle 335
627. HA/AA Mounted Native Costume 590
628. Arabian Ranch Rail 1733
629. HA/AA Ranch Rail 2344
630. Arabian Mounted Native Costume 151
631. HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over 1156
632. HA/AA Performance Geldings 3 & Over 1446
633. Arabian Performance Mares 3 & Over 1512
634. Arabian Performance Geldings 3 & Over 2078
635. Arabian Performance Stallions 3 & Over 2018
636. TBA

637. TBA

638. TBA

639. TBA

Classes are for CANADIAN OWNED or BRED horses only.



2023 R18 Sport Horse Championship: Outdoor Rings

Friday July 21 Session 1 Start Time TBD
Judges: Kellie Towers

200.

201.

202.

203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.

213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.

219.

220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.

Diane Ratigan

Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand 2 & Under - Hunter
Type

Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand 3 & Over - Hunter
Type

Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand 2 & Under - Hunter
Type

Arabian Sport Horse Geldings 3 & Over - Hunter Type
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion in Hand any age - HT
Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand any age ATH - HT
Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand any age ATH - HT
HA Sport Horse Mares in Hand any age - HT

HA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand any age - HT

HA Sport Horse Stallions any age - HT

HA Sport Horse Mares Any Age ATH - Hunter Type

HA Sport Horse Geldings Any Age ATH - Hunter Type
Sport Horse Showmanship ATH

Friday July 21, 2023 - Ring 3 - TBA

HA Sport Horse In Hand Mares any age Dressage Type
HA Sport Horse Geldings In Hand any age Dressage Type
HA Sport Horse Stallions in Hand any age Dressage Type
HA Sport Horse Mares in Hand any age ATH- HT

HA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand any age ATH - DT
Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand 2 & Under Dressage
Type

Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand 2 & Under
Dressage Type

TBA

Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand 3 & Over DT
Arabian Sport Horse Stallions in Hand any age DT
Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand any age ATH - DT
Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH any age DT
TBA

BREAK

226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.

238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244.
245.

246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254,
255.
256.
257.

Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack Open
HA Sport Horse Show Hack Open
Dressage Seat Equitation ATR
TBA
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse
HA Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open
HA §%r1t Horse Under Saddle Open
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR $$
HA Spg#t Horse Under Saddle AOTR $$
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR
HA Spant Horse Under Saddle ATR
Fridaygyly 21- Session 2 Continued - Start Time - TBD
WDAvlptro (Test 4)
WDAAitro Test 4-ATR
WDA#yBasic Test 4
WDAdvRasic Test 4 -ATR
WDAdckevel 1 Test 4
WDAdykevel 1 Test ATR
WDAdvkevel 2 Test 4
WDAdgkevel 2 Test 4-ATR
Satywsiay July 22 - Start Time — 8am
USDF Intro Level Walk Trot Test A
USDfgkptro Level Walk Trot Test B
Traipdpg Level Test 3
Traipdpg Level Test 3 ATR
First havel Test 3
Firspbevel ATR Test 3
Second Level Test 3
Secondievel ATR Test 3
Third Level Test 3
Thir2iB03vel Test ATR Test 3
Fourth Level Test 3
Prix2803eorge
2781
2769
2809



430.  Walk/Trot Equitation 11 & Over

REGION 18 CHAMPIONSHIPS: Indoor Ring 431.  HA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
- . . 432.  Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR ($$)
Friday July 21 Session #1 - Start Time TBD 433.  Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse ($S)
Judges: Deb Whitty 434.  TBA
Kara Miller Hatzai 435.  Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR - Select
436.  HA English Pleasure Open
437.  Walk/Trot Pleasure 10 & Under
400.  HA Yearling Colt/Gelding Sweepstakes ($$) 438.  HA Wd&ern Pleasure Junior Horse ($$)
401.  HA Gelding In Hand 2 Years & Over 439.  Arafaf Country English Pleasure ATR
402.  HA Geldings in Hand AOTH 2 years & Over 440. HA HiMter Pleasure AAOTR
403.  Arabians Geldings in Hand 2 Years & Over 441.  Huntéf Seat Equitation NTJ 14-18
404.  Arabians Geldings in Hand 2 Years & Over-AOTH 442. Hunt®?Seat Equitation NTJ AATR 19 & Over
405. TBA 443.  Arabian Reining Junior Horse
406.  Showmanship 18 & Under 444. HA @e}ﬁing Junior Horse
407.  Showmanship AATH 19 & Over 445.  HA R3Aéh Horse Rail Pleasure Open
408.  HA English Show Hack 446.  Arabfar Ranch Horse Rail Open
409. TBA 447.  TBA
410. HA Western Pleasure ATR 448. TBA629
411.  HA Hunter Pleasure Open 449, Fridgya‘gession #3 — Start Time: TBD
412. TBA 450.  Arabian Mare Breeding 2 & Over AOTH
413.  Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse ($$) 451. TBA 91
414.  Arabian Western Pleasure ATR 452.  Arabtdd Yearling Colt Gelding Sweepstakes (SS)
415. TBA 453.  Arabian Stallions Breeding 2 & Over
416. TBA 454.  Arabian Stallions Breeding ATH
417. HA Mounted Native Costume Open 455.  HA ééﬂjings In Hand ATH
418.  Arabian Country Pleasure AAOTR ($$) 456.  Hald#¥egion 18 Jackpot Class
419.  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 457.  AraBf¥Mounted Native Costume Open
420. TBA 458.  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open
Friday Session #2 459.  HA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
421.  Arabian In Hand English Western Trail ATH 460.  HA BAghsh Pleasure Junior Horse
422.  Arabian In Hand English Western Trail Open 461. HA £382s Sidesaddle
423.  HAIn Hand Trail English Western ATH 462. TBAL397
424.  HA In Hand Trail English Western Open 463. HA f3R?er Pleasure JTR
425.  HA Yearling Filly Sweepstakes ($$) 464.  HA €B{Rtry English Pleasure Open
426. TBA 465.  Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR
427. TBA 466.  HA English Show Hack AATR
428. TBA 467.  Arabian Western Pleasure Open

429.  Arabian Geldings in Hand 2 Years & Over ATH 468.  Regid18 Jackpot - Hunter Pleasure



469.
470.

472.
473.
474.
475.
476.
477.
478.
479.
480.
481.
482.
483.
484.
485.
486.
487.
488.
489.
490.
491.
492.
493.
494.
495.
496.
497.
498.

TBA
Region 18 Liberty Class

****JOIN US FOR SNACKS & REFRESHMENTS AFTER THE
LIBERTY CLASSES*** SPONSORED BY :
e Marlie Farm — Leslie Dobson & Mark Stevens

o VCP Magnifire — Kim Munro & Steve Maniuk

Saturday July 22 - Start Time - TBD

HA Mares Breeding 2 Years & Over

HA Mares Breeding AOTH 2 Years & Over
Arabian Yearling Filly Sweepstakes ($S)
Arabian Mare Breeding 2 Years & Over
Arabian Mares Breeding 2 Years & Over ATH (any age)
Showmanship ATH (All Ages-Everyone Join!!)
TBA

HA Western Pleasure AAOTR

HA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse (SS)

HA Country English Pleasure ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR - Choice

HA English Pleasure AAOTR

A/HA/AA Equitation-Walk/Trot 10 & Under
Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

HA Hunter Pleasure ATR - Choice

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse (SS)
Walk/Trot Pleasure 11 & Over Pleasure

HA Country English Pleasure AAOTR (SS)
TBA

TBA

Arabian Reining AAOTR

HA Reining AAOTR

Lead Line

TBA

Region 18 Youth Stick Horse Class- FREE - ALL 39 & Under
A/HA/AA Carriage Pleasure Driving Turnout
A/HA/AA Carriage Pleasure Driving Working

550

499.

500
501

502.
503.
504.
505.
506.
507.
508.
509.
510.
511.
512.
513.
514.
515.
516.
517.
518.
519.
520.
521.
522.
523.
524.
525.
526.
527.
528.
529.
530.
531.

A/HA/AA Carriage Pleasure Driving Reinsmanship
NR

Saturday July 22 - Session 2 - Start Time - TBD
Arabian Western Trail Jr Horse (SS) 220
HA Western Trail Jr Horse (SS)

Arabian Western Trail AAOTR ($$)

HA Western Trail AAOTR (SS)

Arabian Western Trail

HA Western Trail

Arabian English Trail

HA Ezn(%ish Trail

TBA

Arabzllgrz Performance Halter Geldings & Over
Ara |a7n Performance Halter Stallion 3 & Over
Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
HA/A]I-P erformance Halter Mare 3 & Over
HA/ erformance Halter Gelding 3 & Over
Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle

HA es7tern Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
Arab7i§r? Hunter Pleasure JOTR

Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
Hunter Seat Equitation 13 & Under NTJ

HA I\%oﬂmted Native Costume ATR

HA I'?LCI]I’%EEF Pleasure ATR

Arabzlgg English Show Hack Open

HA Western Pleasure Open

HA (?ountry English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
Arabian English Pleasure AATOR ($S)
Ara%%lrlw Hunter Pleasure AAOTR (SS)
Arat;ligﬁ Ranch Riding

HA Ragleh Riding

Arabian Ranch Riding ATR

HA E5ith Riding ATR

A NR

TBA

1232
** ALbPRESSAGE CLASSES MUST BE ENTERED BY JUNE 30, 2023

This to allow for scheduling, and includes Last Chance/Celebration AND



Order of classes
This list is the order that the classes will run in the main indoor arena.

Sport Horse in Hand will be run on open cards with sign up sheet at office.
Dressage classes may be run out of order. Rides times will be posted at the
office and online. ALL DRESSAGE TESTS MUST BE ENTERED BY JUNE 30" to
allow for scheduling.

Time may be allotted for conflicts which may arrive due to classes that do
not run, PROVIDED secretary and hitching ring supervisor are advised in

advance of your class being called.

This does not guarantee we will hold a class for conflict between rings.



Region 18 Championship Show July 21-22 2023

AHA Show #221815582

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. ONLY ONE HORSE PER ENTRY FORM. All Entries must be complete including AHA Competition Level membership numbers for each rider, driver,
handler and owner and including correct fees. Enclose Stabling Request Form, copies of registration papers, purchase contract (if applicable), and EC/USEF cards.

s}

Name of Horse Registration No. Reg. With: AHR DOB- MM/DD/YY
CAHR IAHA
AA CPAR
Sire Dam Sex Colour
IDER/DRIVER/HANDLER Class Information. ENCLOSE photocopy of all membership cards with your entry. Please do NOT use AHA class codes when entering classes.
Class # Total Fees
Class Fees $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
#1 Rider/D/H DOB- MM/DD/YY Amateur  Yes No
Relationship to horse owner
AHA # EC/USEF #
Address City Prov/State Postal/Zip Code
Class # Total Fees
Class Fees $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
#2 Rider/D/H DOB- MM/DD/YY Amateur  Yes No
Relationship to horse owner
AHA # EC/USEF #
Address City Prov/State Postal/Zip Code
ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN WAIVER FOR EACH SHOW. Minor Total Class Entry Fees  _
entrants must also have parent/guardian signatures on waiver. ____ Horse Stalls $150 -
OWNER (as appears on registration papers or contract) Tack Stalls @ $150
Name EC/USEF# Shavings $10 per bag
Address AHA# RV Tag (submit form) $100/$60
City, .Prov Postal/Zip Code Office Fee per show 28.00
_ﬁ’?n;"{l ER /PERSON RESPONSIBLE Phone # Add $40 post entry after closing date
Medic Fee per show 15.00
Name EC/USEF#
EC Drug Fee per show 5.00
Address AHA#
City/Prov Postal/Zip Code R18 Ch AHA Results Fee £.00
Email Phone # R18 Ch AHA 9-90 Fee 26.00
mal one TBA Feelclass purchased $20

TO BE STABLED TOGETHER, ALL ENTRIES MUST come in the same envelope with a group stable request

LIST QUALIFICATIONS BELOW for classes that require qualifications. Attach additional sheet if needed.

Sponsorship 20/50/100/200 Patron
TOTAL FEES cap__$

Regional Class # Show Name & Date Placing

Qualifying Class name #in Class For US exhibitors paying by cheque or
Regional Class # Show Name & Date Placing money order multiply total by 0.8

Qualifying Class name #in Class Payments by Credit Card will be charged a
Regional Class # Show Name & Date Placing 3% handling fee.

Qualifying Class name #in Class Etransfer to: region18payments@gmail.com
Regional Class # Show Name & Date Placin

S ¢ CHEQUES PAYABLE TO REGION 18

Qualifying Class name #in Class
Regional Class # Show Name & Date Placing Mail Entries to:

Qualifying Class name #in Class JENNIFER TUCKER
Credit Card Information Only VISA or MC Card # 126 Mollie Way,
Name on Card (Print Clearly) Georgetown KY 40324
Address (if different than Owner above)

OFFICE USE ONLY
CVV Code (3 Digits) Expiry Date (MM/YY) / ’Q’,Pp
Authorized Value (include 3% handling fee) Cardholder Signature olS
$ x ~UNH




AHAEC Celebration & Last Chance Show-Concurrent

AHA Show #221815581-July 20, 2023

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. ONLY ONE HORSE PER ENTRY FORM. All Entries must be complete including AHA Competition Level membership numbers for each rider, driver,
handler and owner and including correct fees. Enclose Stabling Request Form, copies of registration papers, purchase contract (if applicable), and EC/USEF cards.

)

Name of Horse Registration No. Reg. With: AHR DOB- MM/DD/YY
CAHR IAHA
AA CPAR
Sire Dam Sex Colour

IDER/DRIVER/HANDLER Class Information. ENCLOSE photocopy of all membership cards with your entry. Please do NOT use AHA class codes when entering classes.

Class # Total Fees

Class Fees $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

#1 Rider/D/H DOB- MM/DD/YY Amateur Yes No

Relationship to horse owner

AHA # EC/USEF #

Address City Prov/State Postal/Zip Code

Class # Total Fees

Class Fees $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

#2 Rider/D/H DOB- MM/DD/YY Amateur Yes No

Relationship to horse owner

AHA # EC/USEF #

Address City Prov/State Postal/Zip Code

ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN WAIVER FOR EACH SHOW. Minor Total Class Entry Fees  _
entrants must also have parent/guardian signatures on waiver. ____Horse Stalls $150 X
OWNER (as appears on registration papers or contract) Tack Stalls @ $150 X
Name EC/USEF# Shavings $10 per bag

Address AHA# RV Tag (submit form) $110/$80

City, Prov Postal/Zip Code Office Fee 20.00
Email Phone # Add $20 post entry after closing date

TRAINER /PERSON RESPONSIBLE Medic Fee 15.00
Name EC/USEF# ra
Address AHA# EC Drug Fee ($5x2) 10

) . LC Ch AHA Results Fee ($7X2) 14

C|ty/Erov Postal/Zip Code LC Ch AHA 9-90 Fee ($7X2) 14
Email Phone # AHA Single event membership ($50)

TO BE STABLED TOGETHER, ALL ENTRIES MUST come in the same envelope with a group stable request

All entries to be received by June 30t 2023t avoid post entry fees.
*** Concurrent Show fee is $40/per Class

Stalls and RV fees need only be paid once per horse- please complete and

submit form.

A signed copy of waiver is required for each show.

TBA Fee/class purchased $25)
Sponsorship 20/50/100/200Patron

TOTAL FEES cap__§

For US exhibitors paying by cheque or
money order multiply total by 0.8

Payments by Credit Card will be charged a
3% handling fee.

Etransfer to: region18payments@gmail.com

CHEQUES PAYABLE TO REGION 18

Mail Entries to:

Jennifer Tucker
Credit Card Information Only VISA or MC Card # 126 Mollie Way
Name on Card (Print Clearly) Geargetown KY 40324
Address (if different than Owner above)
OFFICE USE ONLY
CVV Code (3 Digits) Expiry Date (MM/YY) / AR//PP
Authorized Value (include 3% handling fee) Cardholder Signature o/S
$ X ~uns




EC Eastern Canadian Arabian Breeders Championship Show July 19 2023

AHA Show #221815583

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. ONLY ONE HORSE PER ENTRY FORM. All Entries must be complete including AHA Competition Level membership numbers for each rider, driver,
handler and owner and including correct fees. Enclose Stabling Request Form, copies of registration papers, purchase contract (if applicable), and EC/USEF cards.

s}

TO BE STABLED TOGETHER, ALL ENTRIES MUST come in the same envelope with a group stable request

All entries to be received by June 30t 2023 to avoid post entry fees.

Note that Eastern Canadian Breeders Championship class placings do not
qualify you for Regional classes.

Stalls and RV fees need only be paid once per horse- please complete and
submit form.

A signed copy of waiver is required for each show.

Name of Horse Registration No. Reg. With: AHR DOB- MM/DD/YY
CAHR IAHA
AA CPAR
Sire Dam Sex Colour

IDER/DRIVER/HANDLER Class Information. ENCLOSE photocopy of all membership cards with your entry. Please do NOT use AHA class codes when entering classes.

Class # Total Fees

Class Fees $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

#1 Rider/D/H DOB- MM/DD/YY Amateur  Yes No

Relationship to horse owner

AHA # EC/USEF #

Address City Prov/State Postal/Zip Code

Class # Total Fees

Class Fees $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

#2 Rider/D/H DOB- MM/DD/YY Amateur  Yes No

Relationship to horse owner

AHA # EC/USEF #

Address City Prov/State Postal/Zip Code

ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN WAIVER FOR EACH SHOW. Minor Total Class Entry Fees  _
entrants must also have parent/guardian signatures on waiver. ____ Horse Stalls $150 _ X
OWNER (as appears on registration papers or contract) Tack Stalls @ $150 X
Name EC/USEF# Shavings $10 per bag

Address AHA# RV Tag (submit form) $110/$80

City, Prov Postal/Zip Code Office Fee per show 1
Email Phone # . Ty
TRAINER /PERSON RESPONSIBLE Medic Fee per show 15.00

esults Fee .
é?td/r;f; APiéfal/Zi Code ECAB Ch AHA 8-90 Fee P
yiT P TBA Fee/class purchased $20
Email Phone # Py

Sponsorship 20/50/100/200 Patron
TOTAL FEES cap__$

For US exhibitors paying by cheque or
money order multiply total by 0.8

Payments by Credit Card will be charged a
3% handling fee.

Etransfer to: region18payments@gmail.com

CHEQUES PAYABLE TO REGION 18

Credit Card Information Only VISA or MC Card #

Name on Card (Print Clearly)

Address (if different than Owner above)

CVV Code (3 Digits) Expiry Date (MM/YY) /

Authorized Value (include 3% handling fee) Cardholder Signature

$ X

Mail Entries to:

JENNIFER TUCKER
126 Mollie Way

Georgetown KY 40324

OFFICE USE ONLY
AP

R/P
OIS

~LUNH




ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION This document waives very important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing.

EQUESTRIAN CANADA NOTICE:

“In the event an exhibitor participates in an Equestrian Canada sanctioned competition where protective headgear is required for juniors, he/she will wear properly fitted and fastened
approved headgear at all times while riding or driving at the event location. It is understood that juniors not meeting this requirement will not be allowed to compete at these
competitions.”

| hereby certify that every horse, rider and/or driver is eligible as entered and agree for myself and my representatives to be bound by the Constitution and rules of Equestrian Canada at
this competition. It is hereby recognized that all equestrian sports involve inherent risk and that no helmet or protective equipment can protect against all foreseeable injury. | hereby
accept this risk and hold harmless EC, the competition, their officials, organizers, agents, employees and their representatives.

“l hereby certify that every horse listed on this entry form has met the requirements of Article A519, Vaccinations. See Rules of Equestrian
Canada, Section A, General Regulations, Article A519, Vaccinations.”

“The person responsible (PR) agrees to the release of any information on the entry form to EC”

**_Signature of Person Responsible: Date:

Name of Person Responsible (please Print): EC #:
(Section A, General Regulations-Glossary: Person Responsible)

The Person Responsible for a horse must be an adult who has, or shares, responsibility for the care, training, custody and performance of the horse and who has official responsibility
for that horse under EC Rules and is liable under the penalty provisions of the Rules for any violation of the EC Rules. For the purpose of these Rules, the Person Responsible is normally
the trainer, owner or the competitor who rides or drives the horse during an event, or a parent or legal guardian in the case of junior competitors. The Person Responsible is ultimately
responsible for the condition, fitness and management of the horse and is alone responsible for any act performed in the stables by himself or herself or by any other person with authorized
access to the horse, or while the horse is being ridden, driven or exercised. The Person Responsible (PR) must be an EC Sport License holder in good standing OR in the case of a
junior/Minor owner entries, a parent/guardian is entitled to sign as PR. In the case of USEF member entries PR may also be a USEF member in good standing (see Article A213.2)

AHA ENTRY AGREEMENT
I have read the rules concerning competitions as printed in the Arabian Horse Association (AHA) Handbook / Directory and Competition Prize List and agree to be bound by and subject to
those Rules.
In consideration for AHA permitting me to participate in this Competition, and by signing the entry blank, | agree as follows:
| AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in this Competition, as a rider, driver, handler, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, junior exhibitor, or as a parent or guardian of a junior
exhibitor. | AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SPORTS AND PARTICIPATION IN THIS COMPETITION INVOLVE SERIOUS RISK OF HARM INCLUDING,
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RISKS OF ACCIDENT, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, BROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUMA, PAIN, AND SUFFERING, AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE. | ASSUME ALL RISKS OF HARM TO ME, MY HORSE OR MY PROPERTY.
1 AGREE as a Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian of Participant if a minor) to waive all claims which may otherwise arise from, including but not limited to infectious bacteria, viruses, fungi/mold,
parasites or other agents which may be present at the Horse Show (and most other outdoor locations) and can cause infection in humans, as well as in animals.
| AGREE for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to release AHA, the Competition, the facilities leased by the Competition and the owner(s) of the facilities,
and all of their respective officers, officials, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers, affiliated organizations and insurers (collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all
claims for damage, loss, or injury to myself, other persons, horses or other property belonging to me to the fullest extent permitted by law that arises out of or relates in any way to the
Competition and my participation in the Competition INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES, LOSS, OR INJURY RESULTING FROM ANY ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT,
NEGLIGENCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED PARTIES, THEIR CONTRACTORS OR INVITEES, as well as for theft, vandalism, fire, other casualty damage,
or damage arising out of any defects in the premises.
| AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless (that is pay all losses, damages, attorneys fees and costs of) the Released Parties from and against any and all claims, demands, penalties,
actions, losses, costs, damages, injuries, liabilities and obligations (including attorneys fees) of whatsoever kind and nature, which may be asserted against or incurred by any of them as
a result of (1) my participation in the Competition or (2) any act, failure to act, or neglect (a) by me, my agents, employees, riders, handlers, trainers, coaches, drivers, contractors or
invitees, or (b) by any animal owned or exhibited by me or in my custody or control.
| AGREE and represent that | am qualified and eligible to enter and/or participate in the Competition, and every horse | am entering is qualified and eligible as entered.
| AGREE to accept AS FINAL any decision of AHA, the Show Commission or Show Officials concerning my qualification or the qualification of my horse to enter the Competition or any
results of the Competition, except to the extent that the Rules of AHA, the Competition, EC or USEF Equestrian permit a protest or hearing of such decisions. Should a hearing be
requested, | agree to accept AS FINAL the decision of the particular hearing body. | agree to release, hold harmless and not to sue AHA, the Competition Sponsor, their officers, directors,
employees, volunteers or members concerning any decision of AHA, the Competition, its Show Commission, Show Officials or any hearing body that relates to my qualifications or my
horse(s)’ qualifications to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition.
| AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sell, supervise or give away (or assign to others the right to do so) the exclusive rights to broadcast, televise, reproduce, transmit and
disseminate all or part of this event, and | agree that AHA may use or assign, in any way AHA sees fit, photographs, films, videos, audios, cablecasts, or other likenesses of me and my
horse taken during the course of the Competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the Competition or AHA. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they
may not be used in such a way which implies endorsement of any company, product, product category or service. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in
connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation.
By signing below as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child’s participation and agree to all of the above provisions, and further agree to assume all of the obligations
of this AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification personally and on behalf of the child.
This AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification is governed by the Laws of the State of Colorado and is intended to be interpreted as broadly as possible. | agree that
exclusive jurisdiction and venue (place) for any legal action against AHA, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers or agents shall be in the local district courts or the federal court of
the State of Colorado. If any part of this agreement is determined to be unenforceable, all other parts shall remain effect.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL APPLICABLE FEDERATION RULES AND ALL TERMS & PROVISIONS OF THIS ENTRY FORM

Owner ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print Name Signature
Trainer OR Person Responsible Print Name Signature
** Mandatory Must be Adult EC/USEF #

Rider 1 ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print Name Signature
Rider 2 Must be Adult Print Name Signature
Coach — (if applicable)EC/USEF # Print Name Signature
Print Minor Name Print Parent/Guardian Signature

Name Here

wrxk EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR :

MUST BE SIGNED IN AT LEAST 3 PLACES BY ADULTS ONLY
AHA Membership is not required for Parents/Guardians signing for minors.
The Person Responsible may be a parent/guardian who MUST be at minimum an EC or USEF member in good standing.

MINOR ENTRANT: NAME DATE OF BIRTH (MM/DD/YY)
Address: Telephone

MINOR ENTRANT: NAME DATE OF BIRTH (MM/DD/YY)
Address: Telephone

“In the event that participates in an Equine Canada sanctioned competition where protective headgear is required for juniors,
Ishe will wear properly fitted and fastened approved headgear at all times while riding or driving at the event location. It is understood that juniors not meeting this
juirement will not be allowed to compete at these competitions.” (A802.6) Signature of Parent/Guardian Emergency

ntact Number: ** x




REGION 18 CHAMPIONSHIPS - STABLE REQUEST

Please complete and submit this form along with your entries if you represent a group of horses with

different owners that would like to stable together.

STABLE / TRAINER NAME

ONLY ONE FORM PER PERSON OR GROUP

Ouners Mame Horse Name tals | stalls | Use
L
2
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
Bags of Shavings — Order on horse entry form Total # of Stalls

Name of Person Making Request who is the contact regarding these stalls:

Phone #

e-mail Arrival Date Time

Emergency Contact During Show (if different than above)

Please have all stabling requests and shavings orders in by June 30t

RV & CAMPERS- Wednesday July 19 at 11:00 am -Saturday July 22 at 11:59 pm

Plate # Service Needed 30 or 15 AMP (Circle)
$100 for Hydro plug in Wed-Sun

You MUST register your RV/Camper and display tag in front window or you may be towed.




